First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 2 November 2020 at 5 pm.

No. S 929

ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONS ACT (CHAPTER 6B)

ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONS (REGISTRATION AND PRACTISING CERTIFICATES) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2020

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 75 of the Allied Health Professions Act, the Allied Health Professions Council, with the approval of the Minister for Health, makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Allied Health Professions (Registration and Practising Certificates) (Amendment) Regulations 2020 and come into operation on 2 November 2020.

Amendment of Part II of First Schedule

- **2.** Division 2 of Part II of the First Schedule to the Allied Health Professions (Registration and Practising Certificates) Regulations 2013 (G.N. No. S 219/2013) is amended
 - (a) by inserting, immediately after item 2A relating to the country "Australia", the following item:

"2B. Curtin University of Doctor of Technology Physiotherapy"; and

(b) by inserting, immediately after item 14 relating to the country "Australia", the following item:

"14A. University of Melbourne Doctor of Physiotherapy".

Amendment of Part III of First Schedule

3. Division 2 of Part III of the First Schedule to the Allied Health Professions (Registration and Practising Certificates) Regulations 2013 is amended by inserting, immediately after item 21 relating to the country "Australia", the following item:

"22. University of Melbourne Master of Speech Pathology".

[G.N. Nos. S 159/2016; S 251/2016; S 112/2017; S 291/2019; S 725/2019]

Made on 12 October 2020.

LAU HONG CHOON

President,
Allied Health Professions Council,
Singapore.

[MH 70:49\8-5; AG/LEGIS/SL/6B/2020/1 Vol. 1]